

City of Hudson, Ohio

Meeting Minutes - Final

City Council Workshop

David A. Basil, Mayor William D. Wooldredge, President of Council (At-Large) Beth A. Bigham, Council Member (Ward 4) Hamilton DeSaussure, Jr., Council Member (At-Large) Dennis N. Hanink, Council Member (Ward 1) Alex D. Kelemen, Council Member (Ward 3) Lisa Radigan, Council Member (Ward 2) J. Daniel Williams, Council Member (At-Large)

> Jane Howington, City Manager Matthew J. Vazzana, City Solicitor R. Todd Hunt, Special Counsel Elizabeth A. Slagle, Clerk of Council

Tuesday, May 28, 2019

6:30 PM

Barlow Community Center 41 South Oviatt Street

1. Call to Order

 President of Council Wooldredge called to order the workshop of Hudson City Council at

 7:30 p.m., in accordance with the Sunshine Laws of the State of Ohio, O.R.C. Section 121.22.

 Present:
 7

 Mrs. Bigham, Mr. DeSaussure, Mr. Hanink, Mr. Kelemen, Ms. Radigan, Dr. Williams and Mr. Wooldredge

Others & Staff in Attendance: Mayor Basil; Ms. Howington, City Manager; Mr. Comeriato, Assistant City Manager - Operations; Mr. Gerbracht, HCTV Operations Manager; Mr. Hannan, Community Development Director; Mr. Knoblauch, Assistant City Manager - Financial/Special Projects; Mr. Leiter, Production Assistant; Mrs. McMasters, City Planner; Ms. Roberts, Communications Manager; Mr. Sheridan, Assistant City Manager - Professional Services; and Mr. Tabak, Police Chief.

2. Executive Session

There was no quorum at 6:30 p.m.; interviews were conducted prior to calling the workshop to order.

3. Work Session

A. <u>19-0051</u> Work Session - Downtown Phase II

Attachments: Fact Sheet - Downtown Phase II Work Session

Mr. Wooldredge introduced the facilitator, Chief Tabak. Chief Tabak went over the procedures and goals of the work session, and discussion followed at four separate break-out tables.

This matter was discussed.

4. Adjournment

Ms. Howington explained that comments recorded during the break-out session would be compiled and made available. Mr. Wooldredge encouraged interested citizens to participate in other Downtown Phase 2 work sessions scheduled on June 1, 2019 and June 4, 2019.

There being no further discussion, Mr. Wooldredge adjourned the Council workshop meeting at 8:30 p.m.

William D. Wooldredge, President of Council

Jane Howington, City Manager, Clerk of Council Pro Tempore

Workshop Minutes prepared by Melissa Raber, Business Operations Manager - Professional Services.

Upon approval by City Council, this official written summary of the meeting minutes shall become a permanent record, and the official minutes shall also consist of a permanent audio and video recording in accordance with Codified Ordinances, Section 220.031 (a), Rules for Workshop Meetings.